#### 505286410 01/18/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5333185

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Anthony PRATT	12/04/2018
Christopher J MATHER	12/04/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QINETIQ LIMITED
Street Address:	CODY TECHNOLOGY PARK
Internal Address:	IVELY ROAD
City:	FARNBOROUGH, HAMPSHIRE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	GU14 0LX

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16099818

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

703-836-6400 Phone: Email: email@oliff.com **Correspondent Name:** JAMES A. OLIFF Address Line 1: **OLIFF PLC** 

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 184000 NAME OF SUBMITTER: KIMBERLY SCOTT SIGNATURE: /Kimberly C. Scott/ for James A. Oliff **DATE SIGNED:** 01/18/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=6322395\_1#page1.tif source=6322395\_1#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 048060 FRAME: 0064 505286410

# ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Anthony R PRATT	(2)	Christopher J MATHER		
(1-8)	Legal Namc(s)	(3)		(4)			
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)			
		(7)		(8)			
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(19)	Cody Technology Park, Ively Ro	ad, Farnboroug	h, Hampshire, GU14 9LX, United Ki	ngdom	
	ANDESPERANT	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal represents the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 (1.8.1. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, division continuation, international, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reland reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(۱۱)	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SATELLITE SIGNAL PROCESSING				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorno	cy Docket No. 184000	), f	iled on even date herewith or as		
(12)	Alternative	(12) L	J.S. Application Number 16/09	9,818			
	Identification for filed applications	filed	November 8, 2018				
				on with any see	plication and/or patent for the inventi-	on and also	
reexami resulting entire in this assi	4) Each undersigned agreenation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authors from said application(s) to terest herein assigned, and to gument is binding on Assigned. Each undersigned here by or desirable in order to output to o	es to perform ted States perfect and rethe said As hat he or show and Assay grants the mply with the said Assay grants the said Assa	estent to the Assignce, equests the Commissioner of the signee, as Assignce of the entire he has not executed, and will not clignor's heirs, successors, assigns a firm of OLIFF PLC the power to	be necessary to  U.S. Patent and interest, and corexecute, any agreand legal representations and Tradema	obtain, maintain or confirm by release.  Trademark Office to issue any and a venants that he or she has full right to be ment(s) in conflict herewith, and a sentatives.  assignment any further identification ark Office for recordation of this document.	ill patents convey the grees that that may be	
Date	<u> </u>	2018	Inventor Signature	Q.orh	ny C. Prox	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		700000 2 000000 2 0000000 2 0000000 2 000000	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date		***************************************	Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature	***************************************		(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
neither,	This assignment should pr then it should be signed be	eferably be fore at least	signed before: (a) a Notary Publi two witnesses who also sign here	s if within the !	J.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the	t U.S.A <sub>∑</sub> ¥	
Date	<u> </u>	<u> 16</u>	Witness		<u>XXIIX</u>	<del>Mariana de la composición</del>	
Date			Witness				

PATENT REEL: 048060 FRAME: 0065

# ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Anthony R PRATT	(2)	Christopher J MATHER	
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)		(4)	**************************************	
	of inventor(s)	(5)		(6)		
		(7)		(8)		
		the und	ideration of the sum of one doll	ar (\$1.00) and other	er good and valuable consideration p hereby acknowledged, each undersig	aid to each of gned agrees to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	QINETIQ LIMITED			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	Cody Technology Park, lvely	Road, Famborou	gh, Hampshire, GU14 0LX, United	Kingdom
Assignmen	<b>3</b>	the enti- invention continu	seirs, successors, assigns and legal re America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §10 r and all provisional, non-provisional tion(s), and all Letters Patent, extens invention known as	00, in the l, divisional,		
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(11)	METHOD AND SYSTEM FO	OR SATELLITE S	IIGNAL PROCESSING	
	Application Number	(Attorn	ney Docket No. 184000		filed on even date herewith or as	***************************************
(12)	Alternative	(12)	U.S. Application Number 10	5/099,818		
	Identification for	filed	November 8, 2018			
	filed applications		***************************************	wation with any a	pplication and/or patent for the inve	ention and also
reexaming resulting entire in this assi	4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author, from said application(s) to to terest herein assigned, and if grament is binding on Assign 6) Each undersigned hereby or desirable in order to con	s to perfored States rizes and the said A lat he or s or and As y grants the property with	patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of ssignee, as Assignee of the embed he has not executed, and will raignor's heirs, successors, assignee firm of OLIFF PLC the pow	nay be necessary to the U.S. Patent and tire interest, and co not execute, any ap- gms and legal repr- er to insert on this Patent and Traden	to obtain, maintain or confirm by re and Trademark Office to issue any an ovenants that he or she has full righ greement(s) in conflict herewith, an esentatives. It assignment any further identification mark Office for recordation of this d	nd all patents it to convey the id agrees that ion that may be
	1 th A	Cost O		<i></i>	n .l -	
Date	t December	$\overline{m_{\lambda}}$	Inventor Signature		i'lalke	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	***************************************		(SEAL)
Date	e: 		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(SEAL)
Date	•••••		Inventor Signature	***************************************		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date	<u></u>		Inventor Signature	<del></del>		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	***************************************		(SEAL)
neither,			e signed before: (a) a Notary Pr t two witnesses who also sign		U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside	the U.S.A. If
Date	yt drawn	2018	) Witness		2 Maybod	
Date	44 December	2019	<b>Witness</b>	<u> </u>	4650	

PATENT REEL: 048060 FRAME: 0066

**RECORDED: 01/18/2019**